AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

DALE FOLWELL, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS STATE
TREASURER OF NORTH CAROLINA, ET AL.,

PETITIONERS,
V.
MAXWELL KADEL, ET AL.,

RESPONDENTS.

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Darian J. Girard, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18,
upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioner.

That on the 26" day of July, 2024, I served the within PETITION FOR WRIT OF
CERTIORARI in the above-captioned matter upon:

Attorneys for Respondents:

Tara Lynn Borelli

LAMBDA LEGAL DEFENSE & EDUCATION FUND, INC.
Suite 105

1 West Court Square

Decatur, GA 30030

Email: tborelli@lambdalegal.org

Ezra Ungrich Cukor

Sydney Victoria Duncan

TRANSGENDER LEGAL DEFENSE & EDUCATION FUND
Suite 2204

520 8th Avenue

New York, NY 10018

Email: ecukor@transequality.org

Email: sduncan@transequality.org



Omar Francisco Gonzalez-Pagan

LAMBDA LEGAL DEFENSE & EDUCATION FUND, INC
19th Floor

120 Wall Street

New York, NY 10005-3904

Email: ogonzalez-pagan@lambdalegal.org

Warren Haskel

Dmitriy Tishyevich

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
One Vanderbilt Avenue

New York, NY 10017

Email: whaskel@mwe.com

Email: dtishyevich@mwe.com

Amy E. Richardson

HWG, LLP

Suite 1500

333 Fayetteville Street

Raleigh, NC 27601

Email: arichardson@hwglaw.com

by sending three copies of same to each above address through USPS Priority Mail,
postage prepaid.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI through FedEx Priority Overnight Mail,
postage prepaid.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 26™ day of July, 2024.
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Darian J. Girard
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Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26" day of July, 2024.

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2026
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